

April 7, 2015

Dear Brokerage West, Inc. Clients & Customers,

Effective April 30, 2015, Prudential Brokerage West, Inc. Real Estate will become **Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Brokerage West, Inc. Real Estate.** 

The announcement of our brand name change to **Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Brokerage West, Inc. Real Estate** signals a defining moment in real estate. It unites the strengths of industry leaders, bringing together unparalleled operational excellence, innovation and integrity.

With our commitment to market Park County, Wyoming, real estate at the highest level and the vision to be the most trusted real estate company in the Northwest Wyoming market, our company, along with this powerful new network, exemplifies the reputation of Berkshire Hathaway—recognized as the No. 1 company in Barron's annual ranking of the world's 100 most respected companies.

"Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices is a new franchise brand built upon the financial strength and leadership of Brookfield and HomeServices," said Warren Buffett, chairman and CEO of Berkshire Hathaway Inc. "I am confident that these partners will deliver value to the residential real estate industry, and I am pleased to have Berkshire Hathaway be a part of the new brand."

We recognize and appreciate the trust you have placed in us to assist you with your real estate needs and look forward to exceeding your expectations under our new name.

If you currently have a property that is listed with our company for sale, you will be asked by your agent to sign an Addendum to your Listing Agreement acknowledging our firm's name change. You will also see a new sign on your property to signify the name change.

If you have any additional questions, please contact your Sales Professional as they are available to assist you with all of your real estate needs.

Thank you for the opportunity, honor, and privilege to assist you in achieving your real estate goals.

Sincerely,

The Staff of Prudential Brokerage West, Inc. Real Estate